RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS JOHN M. LOCKWOOD MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 119 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

August 13, 2010

R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL
MARSHA E. RULE
GARY R. RUTLEDGE
MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS
JONATHAN M. COSTELLO
MARGARET A. MENDUNI

Ms. Ann Cole, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Betty Easley Conference Center Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

100376-TP

HAND DELIVERY

CLERK

0 AUG 13 PM 4: 26

RE:

Telcove Operations, Inc. conversion and name change to Telcove Operations, LLC.

Company Codes TX912 and TX90

Dear Ms. Cole:

I am writing on behalf of Telcove Operations, LLC, to advise that the company converted from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company, resulting in a name change from "Telcove Operations, Inc." to "Telcove Operations, LLC." The company obtained and maintains authorization to conduct business in Florida under its new name and form of business organization, as shown in the attached registration and current annual report. Accordingly, the company respectfully requests acknowledgement of the change of name on the company's CLEC certificate and IXC registration, as well as on the Commission's records.

Under Delaware law, the company's conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company was accomplished simply by filing a certificate of conversion and certificate of formation with the Secretary of State. Accordingly, the company does not believe that notice of the conversion was required under Section 364.33, Florida Statutes, because it did not result in any transfer of the company's IXC and CLEC certificates to a different entity, but instead effectively changed only the company's name and the form of its business organization. However, the company inadvertently neglected to advise the Commission of its name change, for which oversight we apologize.

ECR __ which GCR __ SSC __ ADAR __ OFC __ ADAR

DECEMBER: NUMBER-DATE

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL

August 13, 2010 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely,

Marsha E. Rule

Marche E. Pale

Enclosures

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

0002675363

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000267541 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name

: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number: I2000000195 Phone

Fax Number

: (850)521-1000 : (850)558-1575

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

· ---

TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 602508, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "LL.C." or "LLC	:")	
COI	name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copused of the managers or rosmaging members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limite mpany," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	y of the w d Liability	ritten Y
	Delaware 3. 25-1841903		
7	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable)	 	
4.	July 29, 1998 (Date of Organization) 5. perpetual (Duration: Year limited liability company will exist or "perpetual")	case to	
6.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.)	N S	201
	(Scc sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 1025 Eldorado Blvd	FCF	110
7.	Broomfield, CO 80021	HAS	2007 OCT 30
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	- SS	
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here	of ST	AH 8:
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:	ORIO	ب ت
	Eldorado Acquisition Three, LLC	, I>	
	1025 Eldorado Blvd.		
	Broomfield, CO 80021		
the	. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custo surjection under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the cartificate is in a foreign language of the cartificate under outh of the translator must be submitted.)		dsin
11	. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:		
	Telecommunications services	•	
	(1) lact		
	Figurature of a middle or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), 7.8. The execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the those stated barels are true)		
	Robert M. Yates		
	Typed or printed name of signee		

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. The name of the	Limited Liability Company is:		
TelCove Oper	ations, LLC		
If name unavailable	e, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:		
2. The name and th	re Plorida street address of the registered agent and office are:	- IAI	200
Co	orporation Service Company (Name)	SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA	2007 OCT 30
12	201 Hays Street	SEE.I	O AM
Ψ.	Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	STAT	ထု
<u> 12</u>	City/State/Zip	Ōri A	¥3

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Lis X Mully , asst. U. P.

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999.

.

3076715 8300

071168162

Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6115420

DATE: 10-30-07

2010, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# M07000006471

Entity Name: TELCOVE OPERATIONS, LLC

FILED Jan 05, 2010 Secretary of State

Current Principal Place of Business:

New Principal Place of Business:

1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

Current Mailing Address:

New Mailing Address:

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 323012525 US

FEI Number: 25-1841903

FEI Number Applied For ()

FEI Number Not Applicable ()

Certificate of Status Desired ()

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

Name and Address of New Registered Agent:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 323012525 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

MANAGING MEMBERS/MANAGERS:

Title:

MGRM

Name: LE

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Address: City-St-Zip: 1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD, CO 80021

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statues.

SIGNATURE: LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

MGRM

01/05/2010

Electronic Signature of Signing Managing Member, Manager, or Authorized Representative / Date